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Connie Phillips Director of Operations Camas 260 W. Defense St. Le Center MN, United 
States 

56057 connie.phillips1@gmail.com 507-357-4929 

Roman  Pogranichniy DVM, MS, PhD, Associate 
Professor 

Purdue 
University 

625 Harrison St.  West 
Lafayette 

IN, United States 47907 rmp@purdue.edu 765-494-7462 

Barbara  Porter-
Spalding 

DVM, MVPH, 
Swine Staff Officer, 
Epidemiologist 

USDA 920 Main Campus Drive, 
Suite 200 

Raleigh NC, United 
States 

27606 Barbara.A.Porter-
Spalding@aphis.usda.gov  

919-637-4409 

Janios 
Miguel 

Quevedo 
Valle 

Medical Veterinarian SENASA Ministerio de Agricultura y 
Riego Av. La Molina Nº 
1915 

Lima Peru  mquevedom@senasa.gob.pe 0054 -11 4121 
5000 

Eran Raizman DVM, PhD, ACVPM 
Head of Emergency 
Prevention System 

FAO Organization of the United 
Nations Viale delle Terme 
di Caracalla SN 

Rome Italy 00153 Eran.Raizman@fao.org 39 06  570  
52360 

Francisco Reviriego-
Gordejo 

Head of Sector Disease 
Control and Identification 

Eur Comm Froissart 101 (F-101 - 
03/72)  

Brussels Belgium 1040 Francisco.REVIRIEGO-
GORDEJO@ec.europa.eu 

32 (0) 2 
2984799 

Jurgen A. Richt DVM, PhD, Director CEEZAD 1800 Denison Ave K-224 
Mosier Hall 

Manhattan KS, United States 66506 jricht@vet.k-state.edu 785-532-2793 

Byron Rippke DVM, Director- CVB, Policy, 
Evaluation, & Licensing 
Director 

USDA 1920 Dayton Ave Ames IA, United States 50010 Byron.E.Rippke@aphis.usda.g
ov 

515-337-6101 

Catherine  Rogy DVM, Deputy Counselor for 
Agriculture 

Embassy 4101 Reservoir Road, NW Washington DC, United 
States 

20007 Catherine.ROGY@dgtresor.go
uv.fr 

 

Luis J. Romero 
Gonzalez 

Chief of Epidemiology MAGRAMA C/Almagro 33, 2º Madrid Spain 28071 ljromero@magrama.es +34 91 
3478351 

Igor 
Francisco 

Romero Sosa Director of the Mexico FMD 
Prevention 

Senasica Municipio Libre Ave. #377, 
7th Floor Wing B 

Mexico City Mexico 03310 iromero@senasica.gob.mx 01 800 987 
9879 

Nicolas Rose DVM, PhD, 
Epidemiologist Researcher 

Anses BP 53 Ploufragan France F2244
0 

Nicolas.ROSE@anses.fr 33 296 016 
441 

Ian Ross President & CEO GVF 486 Main Street East Cambridge, 
ON 

Canada N1R 
5W6 

ianross@grandvalley.com 519 621 4400 

Albert Rovira DVM, MS, PhD, Assistant 
Clinical Professor 

U MN 1333 Gortner Ave., 230DVL St. Paul MN, United 
States 

55108 rove0010@umn.edu 612-625-7702 

Kristen Roza DVM, LPD Sales Manager IDEXX One IDEXX Drive Westbrook ME, United 
States 

04092 KRISTEN-ROZA@IDEXX.COM 207-321-9812 

Louis Russell President/CEO APC, Inc. 2425 SE Oak Tree Ct.  Ankeny IA, United States 50021 Louis.Russell@functionalprote
ins.com 

 

Cesar A. Sandoval PhD, Agricultural Scientist USDA Av. Demetrio Basilio Lakas Calyton Panama  Cesar.A.Sandoval@aphis.usda.
gov 

507-317-5153 

Stephan Schaefbauer DVM, MPH 
Epidemiology Officer  

USDA 920 Main Campus Drive, 
Suite 200  

Raleigh NC, United 
States 

27606 stephan.l.schaefbauer@aphis.
usda.gov 

 
919-855-7712  
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Nathan Schaefer DVM, Swine Professional 

Serv. Veterinarian 
Boehringer 
Ingelheim 

430 Ash Ave.  Ames IA, United States 50014 nathan.schaefer@boehringer-
ingelheim.com 

515-236-1238 

Gail Scherba DVM, PhD, Professor U IL 2001 S Lincoln Ave Urbana IL, United States 61802 scherba@illinois.edu 217-244-0929 

John Schiltz Veterinary Medical Officer – 
Diagnostic Virology Lab 

USDA 1920 Dayton Ave Ames IA, United States 50010 John.J.Schiltz@aphis.usda.gov 515-337-7551 

David Schmitt First Vice President USAHA 502 East 9th Street  Des Moines IA, United States 50319 david.schmitt@iowaagricultur
e.gov 

(515) 281-5305 

Monique Schwartz President Vetrin Medical 
Inc.; MMS 
Consulting 

40 East Main Street, #1198 Newark DE, United 
States 

19711 moniqueschwartz@hotmail.co
m 

817-656-4775 

Aaron Scott Veterinary Medical Officer – 
Epidemiology 

USDA 2150 Centre Ave., Bldg. B Fort Collins CO, United 
States 

80526 Aaron.E.Scott@aphis.usda.gov 970-494-7249 

Richard Sellers PAS, Sr. Vice President, 
Legislative & Regulatory 
Affairs 

AFIA 2101 Wilson Blvd., Suite 
916 

Arlington VA, United 
States 

22201 RSellers@afia.org 703-558-3569 

Sushil Sharma PhD, DrPH, Assistant 
Director 

GAO 441 G Street NW Washington DC, United 
States 

20548 sharmas@gao.gov 202-512-3460 

Susan Skorupski B.S., M.S., D.V.M., Assistant 
District 3 Director 

USDA 12927 Stonecreek Dr.  Pickerington OH, United 
States 

43147 Susan.Skorupski@aphis.usda.g
ov 

614-856-4735 
x4736 

Martin Smith Veterinary Team Manager BPEX Stoneleigh Park 
Kenilworth 

Warwickshir
e 

United Kingdom CV8 
2TL 

Sonia.bryson@bpex.ahdb.org.
uk 

02476 692051 

Harry Snelson Director of Communications AASV 830 26th Street  Perry IA, United States 50220 snelson@aasv.org 515-465-5255 

Tapanut Songkasupa DVM, Veterinary 
Practitioner  

NIAH No. 50/2 , Kasetklang Chatuchak, 
Bangkok 

Thailand 10900 Tapanut.s@dld.go.th 66 2 579 8908 
x422 

Steve  Sornsen DVM, MS, Senior Director Zoetis 100 Campus Drive Florham Park NJ, United States 07932 steve.sornsen@zoetis.com 888-963-8471 

Denise Spencer DVM, Senior Staff 
Veterinarian 

USDA 4700 River Road, Room 5D-
03.7 

Riverdale MD, United 
States 

20737 Denise.L.Spencer@aphis.usda.
gov 

301-854-3412 

Michelle Sprague DVM, Vice President AASV 830 26th Street Perry IA, United States 50220 msprague@amvcms.com 515-465-5255 

Geetha Srinivas DVM, PhD, Virology Section 
Leader 

USDA 1920 Dayton Ave Ames IA, United States 50010 Geetha.B.Srinivas@aphis.usda
.gov 

515-337-6165 

Eric Sterling Research Assistant U Northern IL 300 Normal Road Dekalb IA, United States 60115 z1622560@students.niu.edu 815-753-1000 

Kara R.  Stewart BS, MS, PhD, Assistant 
Professor of Animal 
Sciences 

Purdue 
University 

915 W. State St.  West 
Lafayette 

IN, United States 47907 krstewart@purdue.edu 765-496-6199 

Paul  Sundberg DVM, PhD, Vice President of 
Science & Technology 

NPB 1776 NW 114th St.  Des Moines IA, United States 50325 psundberg@pork.org 515-223-2600 

Kuniaki Suzuki PhD, Agricultural Scientist USDA US Embassy Tokyo Japan  Kuniaki.Suzuki@aphis.usda.go
v 

81 3 3224 
5112 
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Heather Szalmasagi Program Specialist USDA 2150 Centre Ave., Bldg. B Fort Collins CO, United 

States 
80526 Heather.L.Szalmasagi@aphis.u

sda.gov 
970-494-7195 

Todd Tedrow DVM, Staff Veterinarian SD AIB 411 S. Fort Street Pierre SD, United 
States 

57501 Todd.tedrow@state.sd.us 605-773-3321 

Montserrat Torremorrell DVM, PhD, Associate 
Professor 

U MN 1988 Fitch Ave.  St. Paul MN, United 
States 

55108 torr0033@umn.edu 612-625-1233 

Jerry Torrison DVM, PhD, Dipl. ACVPM, 
Swine Veterinarian 

Zinpro 10400 Viking Drive, Suite 
240 

Eden Prairie MN, United 
States 

55344 JTorrison@Zinpro.com 952-983-3865 

Henry Turlington PhD, Director-Quality & 
Manufacturing Reg. Affairs 

AFIA 2101 Wilson Blvd., Suite 
916 

Arlington VA, United 
States 

22201 HTurlington@afia.org 703-524-0810 

Elaine Vaurio Senior Analyst GAO 441 G Street Washington DC, United 
States 

20548 Vaurioe@gao.gov 202-512-2860 

Lucie Verdon DVM, Provincial Manager of 
Swine Health Network 

Québec Min 
of Agric, Fish, 
Food 

104 Dalhousie Street Quebec Canada G1K 
7Y7 

lucie.verdon@mapaq.gouv.qc.
ca 

418-648-2239 

Frank Verdonck Junior Officer EFSA Via Carlo Magno 1A Parma Italy 43126 Frank.Verdonck@efsa.europa.
eu 

39 0521 036 
334 

Michelle Visintine National Veterinarian 
Accreditation Program 
Coordinator 

USDA 12927 Stonecreek Dr. Pickerington OH, United 
States 

43147 Michelle.N.Visintine@aphis.us
da.gov 

641-856-4735 

Liz Wagstrom DVM, Chief Veterinarian NPPC 10676 Justin Dr.  Urbandale IA, United States 50322 WagstromL@nppc.org 515-278-8012 

Julie Wallin MS, Program Analyst USDA 2150 Centre Ave., Bldg. B Fort Collins CO, United 
States 

80526 Julie.E.Wallin@aphis.usda.gov 970-494-7258 

Pamela Zaabel DVM, Veterinary Specialist ISU College of Veterinary 
Medicine 
1600 S. 16th St. 

Ames IA, United States 50011 zaabelp@iastate.edu 515-294-7632 

Yan Zhang DVM, PhD, DACVM, 
Virologist 

OH DoAgric 1900 Coffey Rd.  Columbus OH, United 
States 

43210 YZhang@agri.ohio.gov 614-292-1171 

Ying Zhang Agricultural Specialist USDA No. 55 An Jia Lou Lu Bejiing China 10060
0 

Ying.Zhang@aphis.usda.gov 86 10 8531 
3635 
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